

Justin R. Lohman

Disclosure Brochure Supplement Part 2B, Form ADV

SPG Advisors LLC

11411 NE 124th St, Suite 255 Kirkland, WA 98034

Phone (425) 821-9442 justin@spqadvisors.com

Disclosure Brochure Supplement Part 2B, Form ADV

December 7, 2023

This brochure supplement provides information about Justin R. Lohman and supplements the SPG Advisors LLC's (SPGA)brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Mr. Lohman if you did not receive the brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Justin R. Lohman (CRD# 7169728) is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Form ADV2B Justin Lohman

Item 2 - Educational Background and Business Experience

Justin R. Lohman - Chief Compliance and Operations Officer Year of birth: 1984

Educational Background:

Northwest University; Bachelor of Arts - Ministry Leadership; 2012

Business Experience:

- Sound Planning Group, Inc; Chief Operating Officer; 10/2020 Present
- SPG Advisors, LLC; Chief Operating Officer; 10/2020 Present
- Sound Planning Group, Inc.; Chief Compliance Officer; 12/2019 Present
- SPG Advisors LLC; Chief Compliance Officer; 12/2019 Present
- SPG Advisors LLC; Investment Advisor Representative; 08/2019 Present
- Sound Planning Group; Insurance Agent; 09/2021 Present
- Sound Planning Group; Director of Operations; 10/2018 10/2020
- Subsplash; Compliance Officer/Risk Operations Manager; 12/2016 09/2018
- Subsplash; Lead Application Specialist; 06/2013 06/2017

Professional Designations

Registered Investment Advisor Representative (IAR)

Item 3 - Disciplinary Information

Criminal or Civil Action: None to report Administrative Proceeding: None to report Self-Regulatory Proceeding: None to report

Item 4 - Other Business Activities

Justin Lohman is the Chief Operating Officer and Chief Compliance Officer of Sound Planning Group, Inc. He spends approximately 75% of his time in this capacity. Mr. Lohman is also the Chief Compliance Officer and Chief Operations Officer for SPG Advisors LLC. He spends approximately 25% of his time in this capacity. A conflict of interest exists as Mr. Lohman receives compensation for his roles in both companies. This conflict is mitigated by disclosure, procedures, and his fiduciary obligation to place the interest of the Client first.

Item 5 - Additional Compensation

Mr. Lohman receives additional compensation in his capacity as Chief Operating Officer and Chief Compliance Officer of Sound Planning Group, Inc., but he does not receive any commission on insurance products or performance-based fees on AUM management. He does not receive any additional compensation for performing advisory services other than standard compensation derived from what is disclosed in Item 5 of ADV Part 2A.

Item 6 - Supervision

Mr. Lohman is supervised by Laura Stacy, Compliance Analyst. She can be reached by telephone at 425-821-9442 or by email at laura@myspg.com.